Town of Mt Washington Board of Health

Fee Schedule Approved at 2/29/24 Meeting

Туре	Description	Proposed Permit Fee		Structure	Notes
Beaver	Beaver Emergency 10-Day	\$	75.00	Fixed	One additional 10-day extension available
Beaches	Public Swimming Beach	\$	125.00	Annual	Weekly testing required to be submitted to BOH
Camps	Recreational Camps for Children (Day)	\$	100.00	Variable	Fee covers first session, additional \$35/session may apply if inspection completed for that session.
	Recreational Camps for Children (Residential)	\$	250.00	Variable	Fee covers first session, additional \$35/session may apply if inspection completed for that session.
	Commercial Kitchen/Catering Kitchen Permit	\$	125.00	Annual	Includes Camp Kitchens
Food	Residential Kitchen/ Cottage Kitchen	\$	50.00	Annual	Low risk foods only, Must be sold directly to customers
(Annual)	Catering Permit (Multiple Temporary Events)	\$	75.00	One Day	For multiple events during calendar year. Requires commissary kitchen license.
	New Food Establishment Plan Review	\$	75.00	Variable	Includes initial review and one inspection.
Food	Special Event Food Vendor (one day)*	\$	25.00	One Day	
(Temporary)	Non-Profit Temporary Food Service	\$	-	One Day	No charge but permit required
Garbage Hauler	Refuse/Garbage Haulers	\$	100.00	Annual	
	Bed & Breakfast / Boarding House	\$	110.00	Annual	Combine, include inspections
Lodging	Short Term Rental Initial Application -1st Year	\$	100.00	Application	Includes initial application and inspection, as well as 1st year through December 31st.
	Short Term Rental Annual Permit	\$	75.00	Annual	After initial application.
Septage Hauler	Septic Haulers- Annual Permit	\$	100.00	Annual	Required to pump septic or rent porta-potties
Septic Installer	Septic System Installer License	\$	100.00	Annual	
	T5 Inspection Witness Fee	\$	100.00	Fixed	Includes first three hours, \$50/hr thereafter
	Percolation Test Witness Fee: New Construction	\$	200.00	Fixed	Includes first three hours, \$50/hr thereafter
Septic	Percolation Test Witness Fee: Upgrade	\$	150.00	Fixed	Includes first three hours, \$50/hr thereafter
	Disposal System Construction (New System)	\$	250.00	Fixed	Plan review, installaton inspection & CoC
	Disposal System Construction (Major Upgrade)	\$	225.00	Fixed	Plan review, installaton inspection & CoC
	Disposal System Construction (Minor Repair)	\$	75.00	Fixed	For septic tank, d-box or sewer line repairs. Fee includes permit review, installation inspection & CoC
Wells	New Well Construction	\$	100.00	Fixed	
	Well Decommissioning	\$	50.00	Fixed	
Reinspections	Reinspections, <u>Late Fee</u> or other permits	\$	75.00	Variable	